tion and control are greatly reduced.

Mine B handles 1.25 million tons of ore per month. Major mining

equioment includes 11 power shovels, 1 drag line, 12 front-end loaders,

29 dozers, 10 road graders, and 2 scrapers.

Total haulage fleet includes one hundred fifteen (115) 100 ton, and

eleven (11) 150 ton, rear dump trucks. Seventy trucks are kept running

during a three-shift, seven-day week operation.

Ore, leach, and waste material from the pit is hauled an average

distance of 3.2 miles or 6.4 miles per cycle. All haulage is over private